Q211: Did you or your partner use any method to prevent
pregancy the last time you has vaginal intercourse (penis in
vagina)

Yes 87.69% 285
No, | did not want to

prevent pregnancy 1.54% 5
No, did not use any

method 10.15% 33
Don't Know 0.62% 2
TOTAL 100.00% 325

H)Q325: Have you had a gynecological visit or
exam (for example: contraception, STl testing,
pelvic exam, or pap test) with a healthcare provider
(for example: OB-GYN, nurse, practitioner, or
physician assistant)

No 52.25% 313
Yes 37.56% 225
Don't Know 0.50% 3
Not Applicable 9.68% 58

Yes 29 42.65%
No 29 42.65%
Don't Know 1 1.47%
NA 9 13.24%
TOTAL 68 100%

H)Q336. Within the last 12 months, have you
been diagnosed by a healthcare professional
with any of the following? - Chlamydia

Yes 6 1.00%
No 592 99.00%
TOTAL 598 100.00%

Q)Q336. Within the last 12 months, have you been
diagnosed by a healthcare professional with any
of the following? - Chlamydia

Yes 0 0.00%
No 68 100.00%
TOTAL 68 100.00%

Q)Q333. The Human Papillomavirus (HPV) vaccine (for example:
Gardasil, Silgard, or Cervarix) is recommended, but usually not
required, and is given in a series of 2 or 3 shots based on your age.
Which of the following best describes your vaccination status for

HPV:




I have not Vaccination Status for the Human
tfﬁC'eHVlfg any of Papillomavirus (HPV) vaccine (for example:
° Gardasil, Silgard, or Cervarix) which protects

vaccines 12 17.39% > . X

| have started against certain types of cervical cancer.
but not yet

completed the

HPV vaccine

series 6 8.70%

| have
completed the
HPV vaccine
series 44 63.77% Queer 63.77%

| don't know my
HPV
vaccination
status 7 10.14% Het 52.47%

TOTAL 69 100.00%

H)Qa33. The Human Papillomavirus (HPV) vaceine Rates of those who HAVE received their HPV vaccination

(for example: Gardasil, Silgard, or Cervarix) is 80.00%

recommended, but usually not required, and is
given in a series of 2 or 3 shots based on your age.
Which of the following best describes your
vaccination status for HPV:

60.00%
| have not

recieved any of
the HPV
vaccines 112 21.29%

| have started,
but not yet
completed the
HPV vaccine
series 29 5.51% 20.00%

| have
completed the
HPV vaccine
series 276 52.47% 0.00%

| don't know my
HPV

40.00%

Queer Het

vaccination
status 109 20.72%

TOTAL 526 100.00%

H)Q369. Have you ever been tested for HIV?
Yes, within the

last 12 months 60 11.41%
Yes, more than

12 months ago 44 8.37%
No 379 72.05%
Unsure 43 8.17%
TOTAL 526 100.00%

Q)Q369. Have you ever been tested for HIV?




Yes, within the

last 12 months 15 22.39%
Yes, more than

12 months ago 8 11.94%
No 40 59.70%
Unsure 4 5.97%

[Q)Q389. Have you ever been diagnosed by a
healthcare or mental health professional with any
of the following ongoing or chronic conditions? -
Genital herpes

Yes 0 0.00%
No 69 100.00%
TOTAL 69 100.00%

H)Q389. Have you ever been diagnosed by a
healthcare or mental health professional with any
of the following ongoing or chronic conditions? -
Genital herpes

Yes 1 0.19%
No 522 99.81%
TOTAL 523 100.00%

Q)Q395. Have you ever been diagnosed by a
healthcare or mental health professional with any
of the following ongoing or chronic conditions? -
HIV or AIDS

Yes 0 0.00%
No 69 100.00%
TOTAL 69 100.00%

H)Q395. Have you ever been diagnosed by a
healthcare or mental health professional with any
of the following ongoing or chronic conditions? -
HIV or AIDS

Yes 1 0.19%
No 524 99.81%
TOTAL 525 100.00%

Q)Q340. Within the last 12 months, have you been
diagnosed by a healthcare professional with any of
the following? - Gonorrhea

Yes 0 0.00%
No 69 100.00%
TOTAL 69 100.00%

Rates Of Contraceptive Use During:

Vaginal Sex Oral Sex Anal Sex
Het 87.93% 2.73% 47.62%
Queer 19.04% 3% 50%

Rates of those using contraceptive

measures during:



H)Q340. Within the last 12 months, have you been
diagnosed by a healthcare professional with any
of the following? - Gonorrhea

Yes 3 0.57%
No 522 99.43%
TOTAL 525 100.00%

H)Q396. Have you ever been diagnosed by a healthcare or mental
health professional with any of the following ongoing or chronic
conditions? - Human papillomavirus (HPV) or genital warts

Yes 9 1.50%
No 590 98.50%
TOTAL 599 100.00%

Q)Q553. Have you had an appointment and/or discussion with a
healthcare or mental health professional for the following
condition(s) within the last 12 months? - Human papillomavirus
(HPV) or genital warts

Het

Queer

0.00%

B Vaginal Sex [ Oral Sex Anal Sex

—
F

25.00% 50.00% 75.00%

Yes 4.35% 3
No 95.65% 66
TOTAL 100.00% 69
Queer Het
HPV 4.35% 1.50%
Gonnorrhea 0.00% 0.57%
Genital Herpes 0.00% 0.19%
Chlamydia 0.00% 1.00%
HIV/AIDS 0.00% 0.19%
Rates of STls for Queer and Het Populations
B Queer M Het
HPV
Gonnorrhea
Genital Herpes
Chlamydia
HIV/AIDS
0.00% 1.00% 2.00% 3.00%

4.00%

Emergency
13.1%

5.00%

Most common contraceptives for Het popuation:




Commonly Used Contraceptives
for Het Populations:

Male External

Condom 44.72%
IUD 13.73%
Emergency

Contraception/P

lan B/ Morning
After Pill 8.80%

Intimate partner violence- Nonphysical (Verbal, Manipulation, Power Dynamics)

Male External Condom

66.5%

Q)Q54. Last 12 months: intimate partner violence-
A partner called me names, insulted me, or put me
down to make me feel bad.

No 62 89.86%
Yes 7 10.14%
TOTAL 69 100.00%

H)Q54. Last 12 months: intimate partner
violence-A partner called me names, insulted
me, or put me down to make me feel bad.

No 475 95.80%
Yes 48 4.20%
TOTAL 523 100.00%

Q)Q55. Last 12 months: intimate partner violence-
A partner often insisted on knowing who | was with
and where | was or tried to limit my contact with
family or friends.

No 63 91.30%
Yes 6 8.70%
TOTAL 69 100.00%

H)Q55. Last 12 months: intimate partner
violence-A partner often insisted on knowing
who | was with and where | was or tried to limit
my contact with family or friends.

No 502 95.80%
Yes 22 4.20%

Observed Queer Het TOTAL
Experienced
1PV 7 48 55
Did not 62 475 537
TOTAL 69 523 592 | Chi2 stat= 0.0677
p-value= 0.79486
Expected Queer Het TOTAL Not signifigant
Experienced
IPV 6.41 48.58952703 55.00 | odds ratio=1.11
Did not 62.59 474.410473 537.00
TOTAL 69.00 523 592.00
Test Statistic Queer Het TOTAL
Experienced
1PV 0.05 0.0072
Did not 0.01 0.0007
TOTAL 0.07
Observed Queer Het TOTAL Signifigance Level 5.00%
Experienced
1PV 6 22 28 Degrees of Freedom 592
Did not 63 502 565 Test Statistic 2.741
TOTAL 69 524 593 P-value 0.097804
Critical Value
not signifigant
at 0.05
Expected Queer Het TOTAL
Experienced
IPV 3.3 247 28.0 odds ratio= 2.07
Did not 65.7 499.3 565.0




TOTAL 524 100.00%

Intimate Partner Violence- Physical (Physical/ Substance-based Coercin)

Q)Q56. Last 12 months: intimate partner
violence-A partner pushed, grabbed, shoved,
slapped, kicked, bit, choked, or hit me without
my consent.

No 69 100.00%
Yes 0 0.00%
TOTAL 69 100.00%

H)Q56. Last 12 months: intimate partner
violence-A partner pushed, grabbed, shoved,
slapped, kicked, bit, choked, or hit me without
my consent.

No 514 98.09%
Yes 10 1.91%
TOTAL 524 100.00%

Q57. Last 12 months: intimate partner violence-
A partner forced me into unwanted sexual
contact by holding me down or hurting me in
some way.

No 519 99.43%
Yes 3 0.57%
TOTAL 522 100.00%

Q)Q57. Last 12 months: intimate partner violence-
A partner forced me into unwanted sexual contact
by holding me down or hurting me in some way.

No 65 95.59%
Yes 3 4.41%
TOTAL 68 100.00%

Q58. Last 12 months: intimate partner violence-A
partner pressured me into unwanted sexual
contact by threatening me, coercing me, or using
alcohol or other drugs.

TOTAL 69.0 524.0 593.0
Test Statistic
Experienced
IPV 0.3
Did not 0.0

2.741
Observed: Queer Het TOTAL Test Statistic Queer Het TOTAL
Experienced
1PV 0 10 10 Experienced IPV 1.2 0.2
Did not 69 514 583 Did not 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 69 524 593 TOTAL 1.3
Expected Queer Het TOTAL
Experienced
IPV 1.2 8.8 10.0
Did not 67.8 515.2 583.0
TOTAL 69.0 524 593.0
Observed Queer Het TOTAL
Experienced
1PV 3 3 6 Test Statistic Queer Het
Did not 65 519 584 Experienced IPV 7.71 1.00
TOTAL 68 522 590 Did not 0.08 0.01

8.80
odds ratio=7.

Expected Queer Het TOTAL 676 0.00177
Experienced
1PV 0.69 5.31 6.00 Chi”2 stat: 8.7996
Did not 67.31 516.69 584.00 P-value=0.003013
TOTAL 68.00 522.00 590.00 Statistically signifigant at 0.05
Observed Queer Het TOTAL




No 66 97.06%
Yes 2 2.94%
TOTAL 68 100.00%

Q58. Last 12 months: intimate partner violence-A
partner pressured me into unwanted sexual
contact by threatening me, coercing me, or using
alcohol or other drugs.

No 517 98.66%
Yes 7 1.34%
TOTAL 524 100.00%

Experienced
IPV

Did not
TOTAL

Expected

Experienced
PV

Did not
TOTAL

Queer

68
68

1.03
66.97
68.00

Het

7 9

517 585

524 594
TOTAL

7.94 8.97

516.06 583.03

524.00 592.00

Test Stat Queer
Experienced IPV
Did not

odds ratio=2.201

0.91
0.02

Het

0.1
0.00




